

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14646 of 2023

=====

MAHESH GOVIND TRIVEDI THRO ABHISHEK MAHESH GOVIND TRIVEDI
& ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHIVANG M SHAH(5916) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR VIRAL J DAVE(5751) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS DIVYANGNA JHALA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 17/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

To be listed on 23.04.2026.

SAKSHI MAURYA/EL/8

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)